
hMx h3 , , , . , , , , *j w< ,
,

J _- a 'JNIT3D STATES DEPARTMENT CF COMMERCE-

1 National 3ureau of, Stanoarcszp ,,
, = ~ _ -.'' ..,L. - =_3 3...s yry

MAY 151979

Mr. Jerome Saltzman
Chief, Antitrust & Indemnity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

This is in reply to your letter of May 1, 1979, submitting Amendment No.
11 to Indemnity Agreement No. D-9 between the National Bureau or Standards
and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission for our review and acce ance.
The amendment gives effect to the recent increase from $140 m nlion to
$160 million in available nuclear energy liability insurance and reflects
the recent amendment to 10 CFR Part 140, " Financial Protection Requirements
and Indemnity Agreements," published by the Commission.

Pursuant to your request, Indemnity Agreement No. D-9, dated January 3, 1966,
as amended by Amendment No. 11 thereto and effective as of May 1, 1979,
has been reviewed and is accepted by the National Bureau of Standards.
A signed copy of the Amendment is enclosed.

Sincerely,

'' d- . ,

Ernest Ambler
Director

Enclosure

f

p0 0 \,
5' ' /

7905240 SSY



*

[pa accg#*

% UNITED STATES
#-*

) , , , NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMisslON
7 c WASH NGTON. D. C. 20555,

%, %
, y|3, -

*...*

Docket No. 50-184

AMENDMENT TO INDEM?lITY AGREEMENT N0. D-9

AMENDMENT NO. 11

Effective May 1,1979, Indemnity Agreement No. D-9, between U. S.
Department of Commerce and the Atomic Energy Comr.ission, dated
January 3, 1966, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Article II, Paragraph 6, is amended by deleting the amount
"$140,000,000" and substituting therefor the amount "$160,000,000."

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Chi
Antitrust and Inde ity Group
Office of Nuclear eactor Regulation

MAY 151979
Accepted 1979,

By / ''

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE


